

RESTART_4Danube

Boosting cREative induSTRies in urbAn Regeneration for a stronger Danube region

D.T3.3.1 Creative Danurban Taskforce 14th of April 2021 1st Taskforce meeting on line 13.30- 15.30 CET

About the meeting

Meeting of the PPs and ASPs of the RESTART_4Danube project and external stakeholders.

Details

The purpose of this event is to form the Danurban Taskforce which will represent a working body that will find innovative ways to improve urban regeneration in the Danube region. The Danurban Taskforce Handbook will be presented at the meeting and will provide rules and guidelines to be followed by this working body. The Danurban Taskforce will consist of experts proposed by all PPs (defined by the PPs before the 1st Danurban Taskforce meeting) and will be divided into two defined working groups.

Venue

On-line, via Microsoft Teams

Organizer NERDA and CCE

Contact person for any questions regarding the event:

Name: Fedja Ibrišimović Email: nerda@nerda.ba Telephone: +385 35 369 900





D.T3.3.1 Creative Danurban Taskforce 14th of April 2021 1st Danurban Taskforce meeting on line 13.30- 15.30 CET

Moderator: Alexandru Marin Meeting via: Microsoft Teams

Agenda

13.30 - 13:35	 Introduction to the Danurban Taskforce meeting Moderator
13:35 - 14:00	Danurban Taskforce Handbook presentation
	Fedja Ibrišimović NERDA Project Coordinator
14:00 - 14:30	Discussion -Defining the 2 Working groups of the Taskforce
	Moderator and NERDA
14:30 - 15:00	Methodology and coordination of Danurban Taskforce
	Moderator and NERDA
15:00 - 15:30	Final discussion and conclusion

Target group PPs, ASPs, Stakeholders/experts defined by PPs

